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EXPERIENCE

Salt Fork Lodge & Conference Center offers a wide
array of services, activities and recreational facilities to
enhance your stay. Whether you are
here on business or for pleasure, our
staff always strives to
provide an exceptional guest experience with
warm personalized service while anticipating

all of our guests’ needs.

PROPERTY AMENITIES

» 148 spacious guestrooms with private
balconies or patios, including doubles,
kings and bunk rooms

» b3 fully-furnished chalet, lakeside, and
hillside cabins

»  Deluxe King rooms

»  Accessible rooms

»  Complimentary WiFi

»  Full-service dining room

»  Cocktail lounge

»  Guest laundry facilities located in each
guest wing

»  Gift shop

»  RV/truck/bus parking

»  Seven meeting rooms accommodating up
to 300 guests

»  Professional sales and catering staff

»  Audio/visual support

»  Fax and copy services

»  Computer/printer stations

Children’s activities, scheduled seasonally




Lodge Room Amenities

Spacious guest rooms
Television

Telephone

Clock radio

Coffee maker
Mini-fridge

Hair dryer

Iron and ironing board
Complimentary WiFi

Private Balcony or Patio
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Whether you are unwinding from a full day of family fun or business

travel, Salt Fork's lodge rooms offer a relaxing atmosphere full of rustic

charm. Each lodge room features a private

STAY I N balcony or patio with a dynamic lake view,
wooded scenery or a view of our vibrant

outdoor pool.

Accessible Rooms are available for many of the room types (King,
Double and Bunk).

King Rooms

» One king bed

» Upholstered arm chair

» Desk

» Small table with two chairs

Double Queen Rooms
» Two queen beds
» Small table with two chairs

» Patio walkout rooms are available*

Bunk Rooms:

» Two queen beds

» One set of twin bunk beds
» Small table and two chairs

» Patio walkout rooms are available*

Deluxe King:

» QOversized guestroom with one king bed

» Living room furniture

» Wet bar with stools

» High top table with four stools

» Microwave

[ adjoining double queen rooms are on either side of the
deluxe room |

* Patio walkout rooms open directly to the outdoors. These
rooms have a picnic table on the patio and are only available
on the first and second floors of the lodge.




Relaxin our cozy cabins where families reunite and friendships

grow while experiencing all that nature has to offer. Our

cabins are nestled in the woods with

COZY breathtaking views of Salt Fork Lake
and are only a short walk or drive to

the lodge, where you can enjoy all of the onsite amenities.

53 CABINS
Lakeside Cabins [8 available]
» Located on the lake
» Accommodates up to six guests
» Two bedrooms
» one bedroom offers a queen bed
» the second offers two sets of twin bunk beds
» 34 bath (shower only, no tub)

» Screened in porch with picnic table

Lakeside Chalet Cabins [17 available]
» Located on the lake
» Accommodates up to six guests
» Two bedrooms
» one bedroom offers a queen bed
» one bedroom offers two sets of twin bunk beds
» 34 bath (shower only, no tub)
» Gas fireplace in living room

» Hot tub on enclosed porch

Hillside Cabins [27 available]
» Lake views
» Accommodates up to six guests
» Two bedrooms
» one bedroom offers a double bed
» one bedroom offers two sets of twin bunk beds
» % bath (shower only, no tub)
» Screened in porch with picnic table

» Pet friendly accommodations, 5 available

One Bedroom Deluxe Cabin [1 available]
» Lake view

» One bedroom with queen bed

» Garden tub

» Enclosed porch with patio furniture
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Cabin Amenities

»

»

Two parking spaces

Complete kitchen with basic cooking and
eating utensils

Kitchen Table with 4 chairs

Bath soaps / shampoo

Bed and bath linens

Living Area with couch, television and chairs
Cable television

Heat / AC

Charcoal grill

Fire ring

Outdoor picnic table

Enclosed porch with picnic table
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Searching for the perfect venue? Let us help you plan your next
conference, family reunion, or wedding. With over 6,500 square feet of

flexible group meeting space, in the

EVE NTFU I_ beautiful natural setting of one of
Ohio's largest state parks, Salt Fork

provides the ideal location. We are

pleased to provide meeting packages to create a streamlined approach
for your group gathering. Our professional
meeting planners can also help tailor a plan to

achieve just the event you have in mind.




Name

Ballroom
Wheelwright
Carriage
Anvil

Wheelwright
& Carriage

Carriage
& Anvil

Summit View
Board Room*
Morgan

Stone House

Square
Feet

2,880
960
960

960

1,920

1,920
922
741
920

1,150

ROOM SPECIFICATIONS

Actual capacity of rooms is contingent upon the final set for the room. All occupancies are maximum room sets

Dimensions
72 x40
24 x40
24 x 40

24 x 40

48 x 40

48 x 40
31 x 32
36 x 26
23 x 40

23 x50

Ceiling
Height

Theater
300
100
100

100

200

200
120
N/A
100

125

Banquet
200
64
64

64

128

128
70
N/A
64

80

Rounds
175
60
60

60

120

120
70
N/A
50

80

Classroom
168
56
56

56

112

112
48
N/A
44

64

Conference
66
26
26

26

46

46
24
12
25

25

allowable for space, local, and state codes. Occupancies may decrease depending upon additional service items

in the room, e.g., audio visual equipment, head table, buffet tables, dance floor, display tables, etc.

* Room irregularly shaped, approximate values given.

U-Shape
56
32
32

32

44

44
32
N/A
32

32

Block 0
88
40
40

40

60

60
40
N/A
40

40

SALT FORK LODGE & CONFERENCE CENTER | 740-435-9000 | SaltForkParkLodge.com



B-Wing

Locker Room

FIRST LEVEL

To Outdoor Pool
o A

Fitness Center

Game Room & Activity Room

A-Wing

1]

T
To
Indoor
Pool

B-Wing

<— Elevator

THIRD LEVEL

A-Wing

Store

Brady's
General

Main Level Entrance

<— Elevator

Third Level Lobby

1l

R

Wildlife Lounge

The

SECOND LEVEL

To Outdoor Pool
LY Y.,

Second Level Lobby

Indoor Pool

|><| <— Elevator

-

Front|Desk

g r OSpiraI Stairs Balcony
o
= Morgan
E Room

SZ Stone House Room

L] 3
Elevator

Elevator —>

Timbers
Restaurant

—|-|_|-| QSpira tairs

Wheelwright

Carriage
Room

FOURTH LEVEL

Fourth Level Lobby

T
[-'4
i
3 o
[~}
* Summit View
Room
| L]
Upper Level Entrance IXI <~ Elevator




D E I_l G HTE D Spending the day on the trails in Salt Fork

State Park or splashing around in Salt
Fork Lake, you can build quite an appetite.
Whether you are looking for a hearty breakfast, afternoon snack, late night sweet tooth

craving or anything in between, we have it covered!

Timbers Restaurant
Located on the second level of the lodge, Timbers Restaurant offers a family-friendly
atmosphere with accommodations for 150 guests. Open yearround, guests can
appreciate the beautiful views of Salt Fork
Lake while enjoying a wide variety of delicious
options for every meal. No matter what you
choose, always save room for dessert — we do

not disappoint!

Wildlife Lounge

Find the time to really kick back during your
stay at Salt Fork Lodge. The Wildlife Lounge
provides a relaxing environment while you
enjoy your favorite drinks. The lounge is open
yearround and seating is available for 105

guests.

The Gazebo

Whether you are relaxing by the outdoor pool
or enjoying the many outdoor activities, The
Gazebo is a great spot for all of your food and

beverage needs. Open during pool hours.

Salt Fork Catering

Salt Fork Catering has a wide variety of options
for both small and large functions designed
to cater towards your specific event. With
an advanced team to assist you with all your

planning needs, your guests will be blown

away.
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MEET YOU ON

Perched high atop the rugged terrain of rural southeast
Ohio, the scenic lodge golf course at Salt Fork State Park
is a destination worth taking the
clubs to. With its rolling fairways
and expansive
greens, the 18-hole
championship course will challenge even the
most experienced golfer.

The par71 course spans 250 acres of
forested hills, open meadows and misty
valleys of Guernsey County. Measuring only
5,786 yards from the white tees, the course
plays considerably longer than expected
because of the numerous uphill approach
shots.

» Completely renovated clubhouse
including new furniture and reception
area

» All new and expanded retail shop

» Expanded Snack Bar menu

» Picnic pavilion can be reserved for
group outings

» Jumbo flatscreen TVs with Sports
Package

» New top-of-the-line golf carts



ONSITE AMENITIES

» Heated Indoor and Outdoor
Swimming Pools

» Indoor Hot tub

» Fitness Center

» Game Room including pool
table, ping-pong, air hockey
and numerous other video and
interactive games

» Family / Children’s Activities

» Full Service Timbers
Restaurant and Wildlife
Lounge

» Meeting facilities
accommodating up to 300

» Laundry facilities

ONSITE ACTIVITIES

» Outdoor bonfire pit (can be
reserved in advance)

» Qutdoor children’s playground

» Sand Volleyball

» Basketball

» Shuffleboard

» Geocaching

14

LAKE ACTIVITIES

» 3,000 acre unlimited horse-
power lake

» Fishing

» Boat Rentals from Sugartree
Marina: including pontoon, jet
boats, kayaks and fishing boats

» Pontoon Boat Tours

STATE PARK ACTIVITIES

» 14 miles of mapped hiking trails

» 18-hole championship golf
course

» Kennedy Stone House Museum

» Naturalist Programs

» Turkey and deer hunting
(seasonal)

» Sandy Public Beach

» Sledding and snowmobiling
(seasonal)

» Horseback Riding

» Gem Mining

» Shooting / Archery Range

» Pet Friendly Beach

» Putt-Putt Golf Course
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Sugar Tree Marina is the only location on
Salt Fork Lake where you can rent boats,
kayaks or tubing equipment. The marina features:

11-passenger, stunningly outfitted 21" pontoons
with 150hp that are equipped to ski or tube
8-passenger jet boats for the thrill-seeker

Fishing boats

One-and-two-person kayaks with the best seat in
the park for close-up enjoyment of the bountiful
natural wonders of the lake

Dock-side delivery of our Chef's famous pizzas, subs
and more

Bait, fuel and a line of marine lubricants

An ever expanding retail line of safety, cleaning and
maintenance boating gear

Pontoon Tours on the History of Salt Fork are also
available through our activities department. See the
front desk for a schedule and more information during
the summer seasons.
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